Memorandum of Settlement dated 16.09.2025 (Exbt. B) . I further find from

the said joint petition , Memorandum of Settlement as well as from the

evidence of both parties that the O.P./Club has handed over an account payee

cheque being No. 643961 dated 04.09.2025 of Rs. 15,00,000/- ( Fifteen lakh)

only drawn on State Bank of India, 12B, Park Street, Kolkata – 700 071 to the

applicant as full and final settlement amount and also that the applicant

(P.W.1) has no grievance against the O.P./Club at present. The xerox copy of

the said cheque as full and final settlement amount has been marked as Exbt.1.